 2.54
[.10]
 5.08
[ 20]
 5.08
[ 20]
 2.54
[ 10]
 (2X) 0.30
[.01]
(2X) 0.40
[.02]
 2.60
[ 10]
[.02] [ ]
POS. 1 POS. 3POS.2
[.77]
 2.00
[.08]
page 1www.citrelay.com    phone - 763.535.2339     fax - 763.535.2194
Specifi cations and availability subject to change without notice.Dimensions shown in mm. Dimensions are shown for reference purposes only.
CS1102V REV A 3/2022
Surface Mount Tactile
CS1102V
Materials
Ordering Information
Specifi cations
RoHS Compliant
Dielectric Strength 250Vrms min
Insulation Resistance >100MΩ min @ 500VDC
Operating Temperature -40ºC to 85ºC
Storage Temperature -40ºC to 85ºC
Electrical Ratings 50mA @ 50VDC
Electrical Life 100,000 cycles typical
Contact Resistance <50mΩ initial
Actuation Force 100 ± 50gF
160 ± 50gF
260 ± 50gF
Actuator Nylon 6T
Housing Nylon 6T
Cover Stainless Steel, Tin Plated
Contacts Copper Alloy, Silver Plated
Terminals Copper Alloy, Silver Plated
1. Series CS1102V 3.15 F160
CS1102V
2. Actuator Length
3.15 - 3.15mm
3.85 - 3.85mm
5.85 - 5.85mm
6.85 - 6.85mm
8.35 - 8.35mm
9.85 - 9.85mm
11.85 - 11.85mm
3. Actuation Force
F100 - 100gF
F160 - 160gF
F260 - 260gF
CS1102V3.15 600 pieces per reel
CS1102V3.85 600 pieces per reel
CS1102V5.85 500 pieces per reel
CS1102V6.85 500 pieces per reel
CS1102V8.35 500 pieces per reel
CS1102V9.85 450 pieces per reel
CS1102V11.85 450 pieces per reel
Standard Packaging
0000000000000
[.08]]
RR
PPP ((((2X)(2X)(2X)2X(2X(2X)(2X)X)))( )X)(((((((((  (((2X2X(2XXX)))))((((2(2X2X(2XXX))))((((2 ) 0.4000.4000.400
[.020202[[[ 020[[ 02220200000222222220000000022220222[.020[.02[.0 ]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]POS.S 111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111POSS 11111111111111111POSS 1111111111111111 POS. 3POS 3POS 3POS.2 22222.22
[ 0
 2.54
[.10]
 5.08
[ 20]
 5.08
[ 20]
 2.54
[ 10]
 (2X) 0.30
[.01]
 (2X) 0.40
[.02]
 2.60
[ 10]
[.02] [ ]
POS. 1 POS. 3POS.2
[.77]
 2.00
[.08]
www.citrelay.com    phone - 763.535.2339     fax - 763.535.2194
Specifi cations and availability subject to change without notice.Dimensions shown in mm. Dimensions are shown for reference purposes only.
CS1102V REV A 3/2022
Surface Mount Tactile
CS1102V
page 2
Schematic & PC Layout
Dimensions
1 2
3 4
Ø3.30
[Ø0.13]
L
0.83
[.03]
2.00
[.08]
9.00
[.35]
7.50
[.30]
1.00
[.04]
1.30
[.05]
7.10
[.28]
4.50
[.18] 0.70 TYP
[.03]
3.65
[.14]
4.40
[.17]
5.00
[.20]
1
3
2
4
1.40
[.06]
1.50
[.06]
3.75
[.15]
0.83
[.03]
2.50
[.10]2.50
[.10]
0.60
[.02]
4.50
[.18]
5.00
[.20]